FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Broadwater to Engrossed House Bill No. 464 by Representative Broadwater

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 8, delete "is" and insert in lieu thereof "are"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, after "nonworking" and before "able-bodied" insert a comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 3, delete "out of" and insert in lieu thereof "in"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 4, after "applications" and before "commonly" insert a comma "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 5, after "<u>"waivers"</u>" and before "<u>to have</u>" insert a comma ","
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 7, delete "so long as they" and insert in lieu thereof "provided that those
- 13 persons"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 14, after "participant" and before "at the" insert a comma "," and after
- 16 "redetermination" and before "a six-month" insert a comma ","
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 4, line 17, delete "met" and insert in lieu thereof "meets"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 4, delete lines 19 through 27 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(a) In the previous six months, the participant satisfied requirements
- 22 <u>established by the department in rule relative to enrollment in an accredited</u>
- postsecondary educational institution that grants associate or baccalaureate degrees.
- 24 (b) In the previous six months, the participant satisfied requirements
- 25 <u>established by the department in rule relative to enrollment in a program designed</u>
- 26 <u>to lead to a high school diploma.</u>

1 2 3	(c) In the previous six months, the participant satisfied requirements established by the department in rule relative to enrollment in a general education development test preparation course."
4	AMENDMENT NO. 10
5	On page 4, line 29, delete "(GED)"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 11
7	On page 5, line 1, delete "met" and insert in lieu thereof "meets"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 12
9	On page 5, line 2, delete the comma ","
10	AMENDMENT NO. 13
11	On page 5, at the end of line 15, change "waivers," to "waiver,"
12	AMENDMENT NO. 14
13 14	On page 5, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert "exemption, or other formal authorization and any state plan amendment as may"
15	AMENDMENT NO. 15
16	On page 5, line 17, delete "workforce training and education"
17	AMENDMENT NO. 16
18 19	On page 7, at the end of line 10, change "Reporting" to "Notification to legislative committees; reporting"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 17
21	On page 7, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
22 23 24 25 26 27 28	"A. After receiving federal approval as provided in R.S. 46:318 and before commencement of the pilot initiative, the department shall transmit to the members of the House Committee on Health and Welfare and to the members of the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare a written notice that addresses the purpose and function of the pilot initiative and indicates the commencement date of the initiative. The department may transmit the notice required by this Subsection via electronic mail."
29	AMENDMENT NO. 18
30 31	On page 7, at the beginning of line 11, change "No later than six" to "B. No later than twelve"
32	AMENDMENT NO. 19
33	On page 8, at the end of line 17, change "waivers," to "waiver,"
34	AMENDMENT NO. 20
35 36	On page 8, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert "exemption, or other formal authorization and any state plan amendment as may be"

Page 2 of 2